

# Questions & Answers - 1

**Solicitation**

21-610-001 - Facilitation Services

**Buying Organization**

Poudre School District

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q1	<p><b>Question: RE: Scope of Work (2.2.1.3 and 2.2.1.4)</b> Please clarify the imagined practice of "guiding" the group's understanding of the data and researching of best practices—will the Service Provider be responsible only for facilitating the discussion of previously gathered materials (from law enforcement entity, District data, etc., as mentioned in section 1) or will the Service Provider need to gather and analyze additional data?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> Related to the data, the District will gather and provide the data to the selected service provider, from the District and Police Services so the service provider can facilitate the discussion with the CAC.</p>	11/09/2020
Q2	<p><b>Question: RE: Cost Proposal (3.0)</b> What is the allotted budget and/or budget range for this engagement?</p> <p><b>Answer:</b> A budget has not been finalized for this project.</p>	11/09/2020